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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WAEBHINGTON

IN REPLY rErFEr To QM 293 A-C

Baran, John / June 27, 1929.
r:\\/ 0 & 2 -
St e RN —

Miss Stella Burski, 1 fi @y, 24 7 :f G

1025 & %/ \ o B

25 B, 9th St., \/ Y (o i , Sl

Erie, Pa. { S L 3fd b 7 e
- ‘r y F 4 “J : < vk 2 - =

Dear Madam: ! ity )

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the friend of the
1ate Pvt, John Baran, Co, E, 11lth Inf,, whose remains are now interred in
the Meuse=Arzonae @merican Cemetery, Romagne-scus-Montfaucon, Meuse, France,

toe - Oaoo2 - .

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through sdoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a gtatement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, Qﬂﬂ“FEL o
Yery truly geuce, & dere o
2 incls. WW A )
Act of Congress. { 4
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, '

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N rRepLy rRerer To QM 293 A-C
Baran, John

June =27, 1929.

Mr. GlipolilPosyczein, ikl
352 Erie St., or 4lst St., T o

Dear Sir:

, Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

A The records of this office show that you are the cousin of the
late Pvt., John Baran, Co. B, 111th Inf,, whose remains gee now interred in
the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlsd under the provisions of the above quot-
od Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *"mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made . :

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which reqgulres

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, g‘ﬁ"ﬂigl
ook 2
Very truly yours, ” o
XA ¥ ¥4 )
\ ‘\Wg ’
JOHN T. HARRIS, -
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Baren, John, June 20 , 1929.

XC 37 592

iliss Stelle Burski,
1025 E. 9th St.,

Erie, Pe. (M) Petronella Bar;n

Fuszon Co., Peotrowice,
Prov, of Lublin, Poland

Dear Madam:

: Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To eonable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the friend of
the late Private John Baren, Co. E, 11llth Inf., whose remeins are now
interred in the Oise-Aisne Americean Cemetry, Seringes~et-lesles, Aisne,
Francee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived-
by e mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoi-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention ies particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloeed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, v

/)\ o g ¥§.w s
II\ { )
1
\l JOHN T. HARRIS, &

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,i o

Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—C " i

Baren, Johle ‘ June 20 , 1925.

Miss Stelle Burski,
1026 E. 9th Ste,
Brie, Pa. A

Dear Madam: ! \
|’

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an!Act bf
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable theﬁmotheﬂs
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the{Amaricin
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrﬂmage to\
these cemeteries”. I Q

\

The records of this office show that you are the i;ﬁgng of
the late Private John Bsren, Cos E, 111th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Olse~Aisne American Cemetry, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alane,
Franoee f

,.
L
AN

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s surwivéﬁ
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of tﬁe above qPot-x
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnigh the §u11
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak- &
en to,extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and b
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage. ' /

!

3

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en- ||
cloped Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If| the relative ||
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship /is requested. ' |
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is Plso requested |
that a statement to that effect be made. f f

fil\ ,r

| &

{ Forgour reply, you may use the enclosed envelop? which requireejf \
b e - e | / |

no postags-: » A A L]
o Vo ; i ?

,l{°r T!! Quar?prmaeter General, J

i } |
2 }s' - . Very truly yours, i i \//

%3 ]
> =
; 4 .
W JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. 2 Major, Q. M. Corps, |
Act of Congress. Assistant. &
1

Envelope. o



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTOM

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

¢ John June 2¢ 1929,

Mise Stella Buwski,
1025 B, 9%h 5%.,
frie, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the friend of the

late John Baran ao. %, 111th Iaf,, vhose remains are now interrved in
the m-mm . c'hu , Rowagne~sous-tomtfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimsge, and if so, will you please furnish the full
nemes and addresses of the mother ard widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attsntion is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother"” and "widow" If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentig to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hse since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster CGeneral,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Hajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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1 | WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
] 'k WASMNINGTOM
\h
i RERIY I RErERL o AME 295 A0 ; //
Bavan, Johm TS e ¥ _ UL oo

My, ana&itamuh
358 rde S%,, or et Sb.,
frle, Fa,

Dear Sir:

vour attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congreas approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Aét “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

cousin of
Lobe Pvh, JoHKDERES; Bo T N6 FSE, M Tocs Sasedns dve new interred
the Newse-irgomns American &mmrg, MMWM, Meuge, Iy

Will you please edvise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full.
names and addresses of the mother ard widow in order that action may be tak-

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. % f
F

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow" If the relative
is a ste mother mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

If Le wae survived by a widow who hus since remarried it 18 alsoc requesied
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your raply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
f
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. *  Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelops.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Q1 293 A-C

Baran, Johan Pvt. November &, 1826.

Miss Stella Burski,
1025 E.2th St.,
Erie, Pa.

Dear Madarm:

The - Guartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the Inclose¢d card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldiexr's grave in which you are inverested.

Th..s American overseas military cemstery is to be maintained hy
the United States for all time. The graves will be permenently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the nam2, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier’s: death and State from which he came. Hoadstones will be placed
at all gravas, as soon as nossible, and without necessity for spccial action
or reduest on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who porformed this sacred duty. For
the future:, these graves will be perpetually mointained by the Government in a
mannor be'ltting the last rosting plae® of our heroos.

Very truly yours,

P.H .POPE,
Colonel,Q M.C,,
a4 G (1S 4 Assistant. LY
Reeord card. '
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G. R. 8. Form No. 120 \ 617 - b2 5“.

. . S. ¥Form NO.

S @ ® o
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGHOR:
Hoboken, N.J. JAN 27 1921

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O: Q. M. G.

To: Viss Stells Burski, 2026 B, 9th 8t., Hrie, Fas

If these are not, the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet,..

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. Ch P mror!

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING. . .

IWiaslSol diemamarr o d 2 e

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s Widows Sisi L2080 LR WA Jolede e AT - TSI 1 L BT . 20 8 W B S Y, 7 0 VPRI b LGNNI NG00 S 1) e 3 TR T

Soldicr’s children® @ N NALILOIT 400 3501 00 13 (P00 hASSEI RO Y Wl LA D0 CRGR) CRNTITAL LRl B ) ST i iy 6
(Name oldest first.)

Father el L LIS UYL AT AT A SO T T e N e P AT AR RUIWES 7 ST ot - bt (AT LA,
Mother Se- T T S Pes LAt QU T NN ) TP O NN TR e bl ot e A Sl T SRR O N S e A g

............................

IBroth ere SR el 12 AR NAUGIII SN RS A o R B LN T e A o L Y 8 N P G R e S R T
(Name old-
est first.) 3

(Name old- |

|

|

|

l |

SO o WP B Rl S 8- L0 & 1 L E - W 0 Mo uil e PR I 8 5, 1 Moo it SO L S 1P O SR SO R |[ ...........................................
est first,) g, LLUSSIIBRARA S IR LG N, LT SRR ORI ko SR e e B TR A ol %, E

Juokshrrste ol e B0 N A SO T B Relationship

IvporTaNT —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3750 (OVER.)



192

- )
6 vl on W o e
§ .MLJVEE ) i~ 1"
: . LT
I, the undersigned, am the : __ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.) ’

. : TR Y o : ¥ b MAY 16 1921

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: : /& |
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

Cemeterial Divis
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. 3 Do Pl ‘?_Etn
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to .____
(Name.)
CTUNE Station’) b AN A AD ST Aty & o il Bl " 1T (R S e (State.)
3. To be returned to the U, S. and buried in ____________________________________ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature o adr . AN Ll [V VIS 8207048 N

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

A

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sistersin order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860

3 ® ®
Y



AP . .

GOMPILATION OF DISPOSITION 'OF REAAINS DATA

Pile # 12976

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD:

BARAK, John v

M., 1244259

Cause of
(c) Dete of dcgéx.glla ___________ death

) eae a8
(a) Grave No....... ROMa o NI i, Plot 1 vect . < Ty pBK

s . Miss Stella Burski(friend) 1025 E. 9th St.
(b) Bnemol Shddnaag Mt Ile. . 8 o s 1 oh e Bride, Brg -

ITII.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseasef® ™™ . .. .. .. ..........

Vi

VII. SUPPLEIENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relutionship
gnd Source ... 8l aked A < COREEN 00 e, [ INTHNE O Lesires SCIRON, oo
Ve 2 TR TR
e
. . v ~ . N r 1 7
Viil. Ferm ¥l5 reeceived from G.R.S. Hoboken, NoJ.. .. . 0 Q 0.0 192 /,

COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. b . BHERT 40.

rofsSs FORM 11524 : g
sugust , »340 '

Prance 617 . B8

o-eesﬁ..s :
WAN 18 1921 ~ 24>



B i i T i P &

o
Place ’smeS,Cem.ﬂ’?

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIAL 1, gem svem, 2022

v
G. R. S. Form. No. 1 6-A

1. REMAINS OF......... BARAN,. JOBIG oo SERIAL NUMBER...... 1244259, ... .....
RANK: ot N7 s L ....... SORGANTZATTIOND 2. bt 5 et OB ALT bR TN o s U RIS
2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
e TP e U ) ze.....a.l,...s.gc....Am,...;:.-.l@.t.,....1.,...4(;@.%.5.1.7.......'.........................‘...,
By : Group4 ............................................ Unitiedis s S00Mmr Tul L0 Sihh s B S ok el EL 0 it b
3. Reburied (date) : Augei6 122 In (give complete location) : G2 ,BLoek C,
..................................... Aew 20,080n-0ios OenmeS00,Aeringes ‘8% Aeniwaiitame)’ o0
By: Group...E@=burial group . Unitetsl o0 e Nature of reburial ... %‘éggt

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
. 3201y decomposdd, features unrecognizables. Burked.in. uniform.and...........

ki "Qgrlapl

B P D e e PO LI L S LI TSR

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.......... 4 f N On grave marker ? ... Fags. il

-

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

......... Voo BOGY. 528G COTTOAEA. (in Pieces). illehibl e, One-spall -oross - found-om body«
RowreéularommﬂQVidenCﬁ.fOIlndOnbodytgdis}.\rgveidanti NTrgieseen wesnresas s

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?
(a) Height (actuak?ﬁeasuremen‘l‘)’.......Umhla...t.o...de.t.ermine..
(B RV e T (€S T At e Ol S o W e
(¢) Hair—Color: ... A it LAl L O S R

@uantibyssh o 4, s ewhi o8 b et it ool faam o

@liaractienisticss 4 LoiifelEier WiNy il 3. &y SLIRTL IR T
(d) Hair on face—Color ........... i3 95T NN "2l | 11 Yl
Location................. i e ALV e AN
Quianbiby e RET e U LIS e B L |

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)......... NI QLI T R v b it . SAilie
22 23 29\25 26 27
(f) Wounds or missing parts (necervediatitimeloficasuialby)i it s e bé//?/ .........
........................... Skull fractured. Right humerus. and.shoulder.bla.d.£racAred e ...
el e — E’ A. "Bii"d's"'ﬂheck'sr; ............................................................................................................. e LT, A0y G Lt
7. Disinterment % / / A
AA—

iy ‘ .
supervise N 4 B W 7 77 7P B e 1 S e R
! We %o i : :

A7 1) P QMG
. 7
8. Reburial d/

supervised by .7 0.

(Titlc)...... CBPLayQMB e .
tab



R e e capa e i IR - I e S Sl Sl
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

- Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial-number, rank and -organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
" and um't which made disinterment.

Ll

3. Give date and accurate information as to lecatien of reburial and the group and unit which made’
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with b‘ody and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes b or “NO ”-

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the'
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted”for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the nnddle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the fcllowing basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, céries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

L

MISSIﬁG TEETH.................... All teeth missing through prev10us extrac- < — TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by : uy. —TO0TH MISSING
_. recent wounds) should be scratched out, ! /%a
VT

thus :

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :

GOLDmu PORCELAIN BRIDGE
GJLD BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK .................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),| .

o
thus : N

R

2

SHVER FILLING  CoLD FILLING
................................ illi acc 7 3- oLD FILLING OLD FILLING
'FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as po GC,-OLD Fi’LLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

, AVITY
' ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DECAYE®D
DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of. person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Shoxv name of person supervising the reburial and the‘name and title of the person approving same,



» @ @

6.R.5. FOM #114-A. STATTON, /| Mismeis (6105, i 0, - 0L
To“be prepared in triplicate. DATE ___Jane &7 1922
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DI$INTERMENT mg COMPARATIVE REPORT ;, o
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found uio; exhﬁmé@ign of body
1. Name BARANSTORR. ek QM N amol K o) el W 1 )
2PN, Foaiil gl Aaapg it Ll N L X ISV N0 e, it 1 o M N SRR Nl T PV
S RAT I k0 A A I R 1t s LIk ws) iy S A g | R DI L e e
4. org.___Co.E, 111th Inf. 13. Orgh_ .............
5. D.D. v‘m_A_A__x;g,g?,th____;L_Sl_S_,____'_____-___;___ Laogia e DRDLE o s R
[SIARH OO A 517 | A O U, SR - A ¥ 12T RoR el SO TN L 0 LIRY ST AP
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7 Crave! Nogigeedd o isHol SO AUY S L' 5. (Grave| No, o2 k. ATMSec 2l L
BEET oL A M A Y ROWgbe b, s 1154 Wiy L RS AN T ROWALHIS! L) CEN
o A e S A ! g No disep
18. Cemetery AWaTL L e 19. Commune or town Eﬁfﬂﬁfﬁﬂﬂnﬂ_n_““_r
20. Dept. or County . Marme 21 Country b S L N St
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. éode ;;:”_iuixLz ___________________________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) ,  1°B7TRR& g | WeGo Rapine -
24 . Inscription on grave marker:
\ Name _John Baram . . Serial No. . 1244269 by
} Rank. | aady tdn BB L. e e Organization _(0e ¢ 111th Tnfe . .

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ¥y©8& On body? ___Y

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of jdentification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Bedy tag corroded to pieces illegible One small cross found on body
Row regular No evidence found on body to disprove ident ity

57, Condition of body Badly decomposed features unrecqznimable

28. Nature of purial___ Uniform and bwrlap = =

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? _ Ron’

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 1‘52_7"2_‘3“__ I By ‘_W_QC_)_B?._pine
W,c’Rapine
2/ 7 1

iﬁ&'f;;;;ﬁ}ﬂga_ture of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor © /l€/ [Zifoml .

31. Casket sealed by _ __ .

19-hep-



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) - Bax No. ‘a.sogge . .. ..

32. Designation of body: =NHET =
Namejyi & Qi i/ Johm BARAN . o A9 | Serial No. :]._g_ggggs_g _______________
Rank a0 NalS. . Pwke’n  f Onganization.  Go s Eamitihe et ot il L I

51 Consigngd to: :

) T | I

Name of Permanent CemeteryOise~-Aisne Amer,g#60_8_,S_gringe.s:at;-ﬂaslesg,.js,isne

34, Cadket boxed and marked (Date) B PG A Bv-w---h.ﬂ.ié&piﬂe ____________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervisgion and that the report above
ig correct. { {
Signature of JGHRES AR spector S T 7 b i sl sl S
\ ' 0. &, vavis, 1st Lt, WMC
SO6LMRema ke BIVHONUIv-" 0 s Lol R T T T S R o M 0 U A ek L A A A
37. Shipped from point of Operation (Date)_____________________________; ______________________________
TolEpeintiof#ConcenbRatit0 Ry s R TR T VRW o f Ll (S et S e s e RS P
(Name)
Convoyer"_“_{tf! ___ ‘“' __ __ _______________ SiignatunedShippinghOf fiacont BT T S
S8R e cetiived atpRa ilhead .or Pointfof i Concontrationiit S Dajtier it & S NSRRI T n L S e
By G.R.S. Represéntativem“m““_; _______ s [ TR T Rl NN e G T g7 T
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: DAL 6 (L, AvRedang i el L yONTT b D
. -Olse 4Aienme, Am.Cty 608 seri 8 et 8’ )
To Permanent Cemetery .~ LY o .y ___________________ n 89 _____ Neilea,Aib-ne.
(Name ) PLAICR
Convoyer_____,‘ _________ e Signature Shipping Offlceﬁ.u‘mng-.- 1845t A
_ ol Q1099 J
40. Received: Date F;B;w“ ______ pon o b ol CARR R L 40\ ) X gl S RANGL dob -0 o L B
G.R.S. Representative . . ﬂﬂ/n L—“/;Jlxg,_ ................
41, Reinterreq, Augs16,1922,010a-A15ne Com.008,Seringas ot Nesles(iieme)
(Date) LR iy
42, Grave Woil® Wi I N TR A S e T T e SeETAEET |
43, Pret-BLOCK - - ... f BALLE T L pow s Dol B8 grUlh £ v g

_,.A... e }l‘)":‘@-! ................. :

CL. _L,"t’ - ’\‘_.:vrc ®

/

tab
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‘ ;/ /" é"’ f \j Filo ilo i

---------

Baran, John - 1244529 - pyt.
Co. E, 111th Inf,

Date of Death 7

B i —————— e

Commune (fo.C— &/ L)@Zziﬁ ¥/

DOR’LM ) Shollr 3

\ Coord 11*(‘E”i.o1 NOXG :10:‘ M):ﬂ'_ﬂ Q—N___

\_ Remarks:._(See lette for lanama:c'ks
’ deserlptlve of

b)

b CROSS _ __ HD B __

4

. { 1 ~
Ident. Tag __on Grn\liﬂm*‘f' Dav. b, T

Authority: Lot. 8-16-18

Chaplain Chas, C.Conaty, 2ng Bat., 111th

Inf,
CMME /ij Sﬁf)?@vf/ﬁ //9//5/‘/
C-57 )dit 336/:, }’ 9 £203,3.
%’ } ? "; ”}&ﬂ/
ﬁg‘ Lal Lt | & V/‘

off el £ A L AR




Comftinal List No.
Daily Report Noe e




G.R.S. FORM NO. 16 L’ / /) .Place__las._zma_E:a.rnL(Aisn

Bl

Vg™, A Date_ Aprdi] 1 7979

REPORT OF D_ NTERUENT AND REE JRIAL,

Remains of:

Name: Jeo Baran Number: 1244259
Rank; Pvle Organization: CosE-= 11lth Inf,
Disinterment and Reburial made by @rouio 1 Unit 304

Disinterred (Date) APrel,1919 Feem: {CGive complete location)

From 283,90 N 203,20 B Mt Sty Martin (Aisne) i ,
- i Ty /245

_ lMap #8% Soissons SsE. _ Disintered from Cemetary #ZZIt st Mertin (Aig
crave #12 . 285,90 N 208,20

Apr,1,1919 i (Gave cowplets loceblony é

o Grave F# 235 (emetary #2132 Chery-Ohartreuve {Aisne)
____Map #33 Soissons S.E. 282.40 N 200,80 B

Report ac to neture of originel Hurial anc candition ~f hody uvon disintrment:

Buried 3 feel deepenm Badly.decomposedy—- -

18 g 'f'd
y 1 z 7x) Lk
CONFIRMED No. D..[el.Le2™
Was one idertificetsen tag found upon She bor?y’ Yes and one on cross
What other means of :deptification were found on the body? None
e e e e e T S e i S T3 mISITEISE AT SIS RS TR ST T ST RIS e T I s T
Note :

7f vpor disintovment, effests are fourd upun bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effscts Denct dircet as is required by & wlis TG B G R S 18 5y
after being carefuli examiaed for cluss te iaa-tity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made end reported 1o Chief, Lrases Feg: .stration Servicee

Supervised by: SgteJames B.lurff 131701'1911’0&Whe1g_.._
C 0.\ Gra: ,__1 Unit__304




Form 8-VW-A .

rn .0

GXen 289

WAR DEPARTHENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Date

Nov 28, 19:

SUBJECT: Information required for Cemeterial Division,

T The Adjutant General of the Army, World War Division, Washington,

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:

a. oSurname

c. Serilal number

e, Rank Pyt

—

D.C.

B gl f. Date of death  5-9-1S
e G

b, Christian name JOhn g. Cause of death K&

—

1244259 h. Authority
d. Organization__ Co. Z, 111 Inf. i, Emergency Address
: Vo
j. Relationship
{ponY DESCRIPTION;

a. Date of enlistment%}¢£# IE(:Z d, Height
b. Age at enlistment 2 2 Z; %nn e. Weight

¢. Color of hair (An, v

p,;_..-.*
Afobilization.
; —JLowe MMM
g76584321 2384566179

Upper right

87654321
Lower right

23 /767 /ARK

Upper left

123456178

Lower left

(X
=) -
S - 2

i s 2l

876543821
Upper right

87654321
Lower right

“Tocal Board.

T aWaie .
123456 78
Upper left

234 56 78
Lower left

f. Fractures or breaks__mm'
LBENTAL CHARTS:




t& :us at station of Bog Ml reoar mga
plain Ches O Bwltd A

st pites of ¢ m‘h!m
Reg  Hdqrs by wulf Chaplain Omush*-’.r.

ld.ll

Last

Informant 3 Progers penjamin, E. Xst sgb
| IzA4I51

c- E, IITth Inf,

526 w AvE, ?Mst-ﬁ. Pa,




]
. @ i
G.R.5. FORM NO. 1 . : ‘Place Chery-Char treuve (4isne)

pate M2Y 20/19

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBJRIAL.

Remains 6f¢

Neme: JeBaran Number: 1244259
ot Pvte Organization: go.E. 111th.IInfe '
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group : 1 Unit 304 ff' \ \\k '
Disinterred (Date) May 20/19 From: (Give complete location) | ‘% bt \
From Grave "235 Cemetery #&% Forsberg ; W ¥
. ‘ Y S
#33 SBe 1282,4 E200,8 % ok ﬁﬁ’
T e

Reburied {Date) May 20/19 it (Give complete locationy

/7":':%1 kit
Grave 41 section M. Cometery: #MEFisves (ilarnel

M&p #54- REiJnS. S..v/’. 286025N-205.75E

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment:
Buried 5 feet deep-- Body badly decomposede '

[

e
coNFIRMED No 15 U )

Was one identification tag found upon the body?!  Yes and one on crosse

What other means of identification wé¥e found on the body!? anel

Note

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sont 4o the Bffects Depot direct, as ie required by G.0, 170, B.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for ¢lues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicee

Cpl.C.A.Garmon- lst.Lt.0scar W, Forsbergs

Supervised by: .
T C 0 Group 1 Unit_ S04
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G,‘“.S.‘.rm No. 121 ' ' . .

o WA 3 CEI/ETFRIAL DIVISION
'lassification GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICE

Ad RFGISTRATION SECTION

EMORANDUN +

Tos Rezistration Filss Sub-Sectity

Subjsct: Adjustments made on Registratio’

o

1. -Changss as checked have been made in the Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

ADD. ATD,
3 CORP, | DATA \ CORP.| DATA
File Nurmber Date of Burial
Name . Date of Reburial
Serial Number Rurial-Informatien
. SN/ 4 ///"
Rk NearestRalative 2 X0 el
; _ |
Organization Notified Nearest Relative & :
Cause of Death : Blue Card thrown out _Ti
Datz of Death White Card set up |
|
Casualty Cablgram Number y, |
i

{? Layng 11V \//Y’f/ v

0,K. Alprabstical Files 42 / ?/ A L
~Oies UJQTHIM
0, Ro=ttTreTITee

V4

/’611:“1.@!‘3; Audit Department
V' Invest LQ"if ion & Ad I‘Jthpr{ Dunt‘

)/ /y;

/ ¢airds attached. By &‘L Al 1 1’ ("’/.»'/;’A;“L’L’;/ c

-

f-17 /1B




FI?OI‘J: O. Q. M. G

4 2 H AT N Ee1nl AMATAN
/ INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT DEPARTMENT MUn~tlong S
RS AR DEPARTMENT oom_J/ )
8 1 \ J o E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE.\‘ERAL. 7 7
¥ i \ DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE PLEASE ?"
\‘ jig. WASHINGTON ~-EJ\P.;‘:DI."I’E,

Information requested of A.G.O.

File No. 12975 Registration.

Date Sept. 8, 1920.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. In is requested that the items checked below be completed.

confirmation of all information shown.
/;. Surname BARAN

E/b. Christian namedohn

/¢. Serial number 1244259

¥b. Organization Co. B, 11lth Ine.

Pvt, K

Ye. Rank

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

Request

8/9/18

J&. Cause of death K/A

Jf. Date of death

h. Authority (C.C.#) 247

V. Fmergency address ﬁ
' 2 g

) &

{3 Relatlonship P

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Phvsical report of

i examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at Enlistment.- ™
| : e a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes g
i Ao 8172765 443 20 . 1 295.445: 6,718
¢, , iGalopuot hale W . G W upper right upper left
d. Height - 87654321 1234567178
; lower right lower left
e. Weight
f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fracttires or breaks)
Please return to:= | j// H. L. ROGERS,
Miss Osborm, ‘ / Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
/7 Director of Purchase and Storage.
BY’ A '7% C/M j’/ ( () -.’A ¢ A AA_A
N " W/’l,,.» RN =
d. J. ‘G@NNDR v

Captain, Q.M.C.
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i’R‘ FQ FOI‘m No& 121 . . . ?ﬂ 7‘7£1’,/
AR EMETFRIAL DIVISION File # /2 1,

Classification GRAVES K#GISTRATION SKERVICE :

A RFCISTRATION SECTICN

Adjustment

MEMORANDUM : Date { / /A //' 0

\ ST
{io% Registration Files Sub-Section

Subject: Adjustments nade on Registration Filcs
1, Changes as checked have been wade in the Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

1k W B
ADL. ADD.
CORP. I DATA |} pid ! CORP.! DATA
File Number )ate of Burial
Name e _{|Date of Reburial f/
re)
e — _ P
Serjal Number i Burial-Infoermition
Rank NearastRelative
Organization —INotified Nearest Relative 4
Cause of Death / Rlue Card thrown ou‘il,{w/y'\( e o
v
Dats of Death ’Whlj_._g‘ggrd_s_it_gp__ﬂ X - o o
/j: ! 47 Y // P 4,,»/.7 / / =
Casualty Cablgram Number "7/_&f 2L b [I" Cl| W S

0,¥, Alphabstical Files_ C\ Sy T el G/E-.J

n 4 = Da
0.¥, QOrgaaizatiron—tilcs

LK ~StateFrioe

7 £
A ¥ i
£, ;,';Qﬁ.et_e.ry;.f_\y;i_tc_D:s_aaLt@t__ Lt
l——1Taveatigatian & Adjustment_ Deph.
J___ Cards attachsd. by /”o 7‘ (/ AN

5-17/M3
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